RAIGANJ SURENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA



Sudarshanpur, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur (Affiliated to University of Gour Banga, Malda) Recognized by UGC U/S 2f & 12(B) NAAC accredited College with "B"+ Grade (December`2016)

CRITERION 1: CURRICULAR ASPECTS

1.3 Curriculum Enrichment

1.3.2 Percentage of students undertaking project work/field work/internships (Data for the latest completed academic year)

Chandan G Principal Roigonj Surendranath Mahavidyakaya Raigonj, U/D



RAIGANJ SURENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA



Sudarshanpur, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur (Affiliated to University of Gour Banga, Malda) Recognized by UGC U/S 2f & 12(B) NAAC accredited College with "B"+ Grade (December`2016)

6. HOI Declaration regarding English translation for the supporting documents provided in regional languages



RAIGANJ SURENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA

Sudarshanpur, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur (Affiliated to University of Gour Banga, Malda) Recognized by UGC U/S 2f & 12(B) NAAC accredited College with "B"+ Grade (December`2016)

NAAC SSR DVV

- Criteria: Criterion-1: Curricular Aspects
- Key Indicator: 1.3 Curriculum Enrichment
- Metric: 1.3.2 Percentage of students undertaking project work/field work/ internships (Data for the latest completed academic year)
- DVV Clarification:
 - 6. Kindly provide English translation for all the supporting documents provided in regional languages.
- HEI Response:

As per the CBCS curriculum of the University of Gour Banga (affiliating University), students can write their answer copies either in Bengali or in English. The National Education Policy 2020 also advocates that "wherever possible, the medium of education will be the mother tongue/local language/regional language". Aligned with the vision of NEP 2020, University of Gour Banga aims at promoting multilingualism through English as well as local languages. Accordingly, some of the Projects Reports have been written by the students in their mother tongue, i.e., Bengali, and they have been reported in the SSR in their original form. Apart from these Project Reports, all other official supporting documents are provided in English.



Principal

Principal Raiganj Surendranath Mahavidyalaya - Principal Raiganj Surendranath Mahavidyalaya Raiganj, U/D

